



CITY OF RAPID CITY

Engineering Division

No. PW111203-16

Direct F

@rcgov.org

11/6/03

Rapid City Common Council

RE: Proposed Contract Change Order – ST03-1006/Parkview Drive

A number of extra work items have been requested by owners/engineers of the Stoneridge, Kraig, and Lazy P 6 subdivisions. They have requested that the work for these items be performed by the current Parkview Drive Contractor and be paid for by the various subdivision owners upon completion of the work. The aggregate cost of these various work items will be approximately \$33,575.00.

The Contractor requests Council approval at the earliest possible date to enable ordering of pipe and pipe fixtures. These items are a large percentage of the work items and can take six to eight weeks for delivery. The Contractor must have this approval soon to avoid extra project costs as they are rapidly completing associated work and delay in approval could delay the project.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Joe Jagodzinski, PE
Project Manager

Parkview extra work
cc: Dan Coon, Ted Vore, Roy Cork
Attachments: RCS work proposal



EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Safety

Quality

Communication

Timeliness

November 4, 2003

No. PW111203-16

Mr. Joe Jagodzinski
 City of Rapid City
 Engineering Department
 300 Sixth Street
 Rapid City, SD 57701



Re: Parkview Drive Extension

Dear Joe:

Our prices for the additions to Parkview Drive are as follows:

Storm Sewer

24" RCP	288 LF @ \$33.00/FT	\$9,504.00 -
18" RCP	96 LF @ \$26.00/FT	\$2,496.00 -
24" Flared End	1 @ \$450.00 /EA	\$ 450.00
24" TC Cap	3 @ \$150.00/EA	\$ 450.00
24" x 24" x 18" Tee	1 @ \$430.00/EA	\$ 430.00
24" x 24" x 24" Tee	1 @ \$530.00/EA	\$ 530.00
18" RC Cap	1 @ \$100.00/EA	\$ 100.00
Tie Bolts	4 @ \$10.00/EA	\$ 40.00

14,000

Waterlines and Sewer

12" x 12" x 6" Tee w/Restrains	1 @ \$500.00/EA	\$ 500.00
12" x 12" x 8" Tee w/Restrains	1 @ \$820.00/EA	\$ 820.00
8" Gate Valve w/Restrains	1 @ \$950.00/EA	\$ 950.00
12" Gate Valve w/Restrains	2 @ \$1,750.00/EA	\$3,500.00
6' Hydrant w/Valve	1 @ \$2,400.00/EA	\$2,400.00
12" Plug	1 @ \$450.00/EA	\$ 450.00
8" Plug	1 @ \$350.00/EA	\$ 350.00
12" High Deflection Coupling	1 @ \$350.00/EA	\$ 350.00
8" PVC	22 LF @ \$19.25/LF	\$ 423.50
6" PVC	22 LF @ \$17.10/LF	\$ 376.20
12" PVC	78 LF @ \$22.00/LF	\$1,716.00
1" Copper	19 LF @ \$15.00/LF	\$ 285.00
1" Curb Stop and Box	2 @ \$250.00/EA	\$ 500.00



STAR
 BUILDINGS

2400 Commerce Road • P.O. Box 9337 • Rapid City, SD 57709-9337
 Phone (605) 342-3787 • Fax (605) 348-4041
www.rcsconst.com

No. PW111203-16

Waterlines and Sewer

4" PVC	76 LF @ \$15.10/LF	\$1,147.60
4" PVC Caps	2 @ \$10.10/EA	\$ 20.20
Type I Bedding	150 @ \$12.50/TON	\$1,875.00

30476

Electrical Conduit

6" Schedule 80	311 LF @ \$10.00/LF	\$3,110.00
----------------	---------------------	------------

Additional Surveys

1 Lump Sum	1 @ \$750.00/LS	\$ 750.00
------------	-----------------	-----------

2327.50

We will need the approval of this proposal very soon as we are at the point of laying gravel starting tomorrow, November 6, 2003.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Kind Regards,

Jim Witt
 Jim Witt, P.E. *KH*
 Project Manager
 R.C.S. Construction, Inc.